
 
 
 

Board of Study  Members 

Sr. No Name Affiliation E-mail address 

1 Prof. Uday Khedkar Professor uday@cse.iitb.ac.in  

2 Prof. Bharat Adsul Professor adsul@cse.iitb.ac.in  

3 Prof. Varsha Patil BOS Chairman SPPU varsha.patil@gmail.com 

4 Dr. Kedar Swadi Chief of Data Science at 
AlgoAnalytics, Pune 
 

kswadi@gmail.com 

5 Rahul Bansal Founder & CEO, rtCamp, Pune rahul@rtcamp.com 

6 Rakesh Gotecha Delivery Director, Creospan 
Solutions Pvt Ltd 
 

gotecha@hotmail.com  

7 Vinay Kakade Co-founder, FinitePaths Inc. 
(acquired by Lyft), Pune 
 

vinaykakade@gmail.com  

8 Laxman Rasal Technical Lead, Xoriant 
Corporation, Pune 

laxman.rasal@gmail.com  

 
 
 
 

IAB Members 

Sr. 
No 

Name Affiliation E-mail address 

1 Amitabh Khare  Director – Quality, UMS (Unified 
Messaging Systems)  
 

amitabh.khare@gmail.com  

2 Dr. Aniruddha Pant  Founder & CEO, AlgoAnalytics  
 

apant@algoanalytics.com  

     3 Dr. Prateek Kapadia  CTO, Flytxt  
 

prateek.kapadia@gmail.com  

4 Ravindra Naik  Principal Scientist, TRDDC, Tata 
Consultancy Services  
 

rd.naik@tcs.com  

5  Pundlik Jumbad  Head of Functional Testing, Global 
Quality Management,  
D+H (formerly FundTech)  

jumbad@yahoo.com  
pundlik.jumbad@dh.com  

 


